				Forr	n A01		
chool Details Change Forr	nat	of request gene	rate :				
UDISE+ District: USP	File	File / Record  (For District/Block Office Use)					
UDISE+ Block: GAJUWAK	A (For	),str		3 7 6			
UDISE CODE: 9 8	13	3 0					
School Name :		to to he U	pdated				
School Name:  Check the parameters from b	elow grid whic	th needs to be	_				
		istrict Level	Block Lev	/el			
Update Request By: Sta							
School Name (New)	SR	DIGI SCH	00 L	Descon			
	OLD	NEW		Reason			
School Status		lu .					
School Management	1						
School Type	E	12 Th DAY SCHOOL					
School Category		CBSE	.7				
Pre Primary Section (1-Yes, 2-No)		1					
Number of Levels/Classe in Pre Primary Section	S	NURSERY LKG UKG					
Class From (Lowest class)		CLASS-NURSE	¥				
Class To (Highest class)	CLASS - 10	CLASS - 12 15		· corodo	71.7		
Stream (for school having higher secondary schools)	☐ Arts ☐ Commerce ☑ Science ☐ Vocational ☑ Others	☐ Arts ☐ Commerce ☑ Science ☐ Vocational ☑ Others	School	pgrade from class to class secondary	000.10		
*Attach Recognition certificate for any char	nge in case of Private	Schools ool_alona with their	essential do	cuments. If any po	arameter		
found incorrect then, I would be responsible	e for future afterma	th.		1	leep ne		
(Signature): Name: D.AS OINI	Official Seal	(%) C	A.	Mandal E	ducational Offic Gajuwaka apatnam District		
Designation: PRINCIPAL, (Education Officer or Equivalent) Date Principal	Contact No	964211120		Visakna	apatha in District		
Common Instructions School Status: (0= Operational / 1. Closed / 2. Merge / 3. Sanct School Category: Refer DCF for the particular S School Management: Refer DCF for the particular School Type: (1= Boys / 2. Girls / 3. Co-education Pre Primary: (1= Yes / 2. No)	TATE lar STATE	ional / 4. DCF Not Rece	ived/ 5. Permo	inent Closed )			



#### केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड Central Board of Secondary Education School Affiliation Re-engineered Automation System 6.0 (SARAS 6.0) (संबद्धता)



# Details OF SCHOOL AFFILIATED TO

Central Board of Secondary Education

## Details Of The School Filled up AFFILIATION/OASIS

	med up AFFILIATION/OASIS	
Name of Institution	S R DIGI SCHOOL	
Affiliation Number	130007	
State	ANDHRA PRADESH	
District	VISAKHAPATNAM	
Postal Address	ZINC SMELTER POST VISAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH 530015	
Pin Code		
Vebsite		
ear of Foundation	2010	
ate of First Opening of School	25 Jun 2007	
ame of Principal/ Head of Institution	M GOWRI CHANDRA SEKHAR  Male  M.A, B.Ed.	
Sender		
Principal's Educational/Professional Qualifications:		
No of Experience (in Years):		
Administrative:	01	
Teaching:	14	
Status of The School	Senior Secondary Level	
School Type	INDEPENDENT	
Affiliation Period	From: 01/04/2021 To: 31/03/2026	
Name of Trust/ Society/ Managing Committee	zinc school managing committee	
Remarks, if any		

"The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during "The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during "The school shall possess valid fire safety certificate and Building safety certificate during the school which shall be renewed from time to time as per norms".

## DEPUTY SECRETARY/JOINT SECRETARY (AFF.)

#### **ENROLMENT TABLE**

SN	Location of School	Campus area	Affiliation Allowed	Optimum No. of Sections (From classes I/VI to X/XII
١	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	1	Up to Class-X only	10
}	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	2400 sqm	Up to Class-XII	24
,	Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.6	3200 sqm	Up to Class-XII	28
)	Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and Areas mentioned in clause 3.7	2000 sqm	Up to Class-X	10
	Class-X Cities (Clauses 3.5) and Areas mentioned in clause 3.7	3000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	24
*	Class-X Cities (Clause 3.5) and Areas mentioned in clause 3.7 and Areas/Cities mentioned in clause 3.4	4000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	28
G	Pan India (Clause 3.3)	6000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	38
H	Pan India (Clause 3.2)	8000 sqm	Up to Class-XII	48
I	Pan India (Clause 3.2)	>8000 sqm	Up to Class-XII  The number of sections shall be restricted in accordance with 'H' above with land requirement unit scaled down to 2000 square meters i.e. 12 sections for every 2000 square meter additional land.	
opt	The total number of sections taken timum number of section allowed on t	together for class he basis of land l	ses XI and XII show	ald not be more than 1/3 of
-	The number of sections and studer			
	For class rooms of size less than 5	00 sq feet the en	rolment shall be 0.08	8 X size of class rooms in sa feat

Important Notes: ) The school is required to upload Mandatory public disclosure in school's website as per appendix -IX of Affiliation Bye-laws 2018. 2) School is required to appoint special educator as per clause 2.4.11 & wellness teacher as per clause 2.4.12 of affiliation bye laws 2018 3) School is required to furnish the Recognition letter for Class I-VIII within a year 4) School has submitted the building safety Certificate from professor of Andhra University College of Engg, however, school is required to School is required to appoint special educator & wellness teacher as per affiliation bye laws.

Dated: 06/04/2021

c/130007/SS-00588-2223/2022-23/

#### Andhra Pradesh, Visakhapatnam ap R DIGI SCHOOL, ZINC SMELTER POST, HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD R DIGI SCHOOL, ZINC SMELTER POST, HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD R DIGI SCHOOL, ZINC SMELTER POST, HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD R DIGI SCHOOL, ZINC SMELTER POST, HINDUSTAN ZINC LTD (M: 0891-08912747070)

# SUBJECT: - UPGRADATION TO SENIOR SECONDARY LEVEL - REGARDING.

Ref: Application No.: - SS-00588-2223 DATED: 31/03/2021

ir/Madam,

This is with reference to school application on the subject cited above. I am directed to convey the pproval of the Board for Affiliation i.e Upgradation to Senior Secondary Level as per details given below:

Affiliation No used as User ID for both OASIS and LOC/Registration System	<b>130007</b> 57017		
School No			
Affiliated for	Senior Secondary School Examination Class 1 to 12 Upgradation of Affiliation		
Category			
Period of affiliation	01.04.2021 to 31.03.2026 1 April,2021		
Year and Month From which admission can be taken in Class-IX/XI			
Year and Month in which first batch of Class-X/XII will appear in board examinations	1 April,2023		

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- The approval is based upon the documents /data/information uploaded by the school online. The school
  will be responsible for its genuineness. In case of any discrepancies, necessary action will be initiated
  against the school as per Affiliation Bye -Laws-2018.
- The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective State /UT Govt. from time to time. The school will also abide by the conditions prescribed, if any, by the State Government concerned.
- The School is required to apply on online for extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents as per Rule 10.3 of Affiliation Bye Laws.
- 4. The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and subsequent amendment therein as well as circulars and guidelines /instructions issued by the Board time to time and keep a copy there of for reference purpose and is also advised to regularly visit CBSE websites i.e., http://cbseacademic.nic.in/ & http://cbse.nic.in/ for updates.
- 5. The school to renew mandatory certificates from time to time.
- 6. The school shall be solely responsible for any legal consequences arising out of the use of school name/logo/society/trust or any other identity /activity related to running of school affiliated to CBSE. All legal expenses incurred by the Board, if any, arising out of these circumstances, shall be borne by the school.

DDACAD Meg (Ag )

# GREATER VISHAKAPATNAM MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PUBLIC HEALTH VISHAKAPATNAM

I hereby declare that I have inspected the SR DIGI SCHOOL, Hindustan zinc Limited Premises, HZL (PO), Gajuwaka, Vishakapatnam and the building premises on dated 31-05-2000 and certify that the accommodation provided for each of the several classes is sufficient for the maximum number of pupils taught therein, and is properly ventilated and lighted and that the building is maintained is substantial repairs, that It is neat and clean, that the toilets arrangements have been constructed and put for use and satisfactory, and that the supply of drinking water is wholesome and that in all other necessary aspects of the sanitation is satisfactory.



ASST.Medical Officer of Health

Zone-IV G.V.M.C Vishakapatnam